​must return at the beginning of the next regularly scheduled work period on the first full​
​day after release from service, taking into account safe travel home plus an eight-hour rest​
​period. For service of more than thirty (30) days but less than one hundred eighty-one​
​(181) days, the employee must submit a written notice for reemployment within fourteen
​(14) days of release from service. For service of more than one hundred eighty (180) days,
​written notice for reemployment must be submitted within ninety (90) days of release